
ROUTE #101 FHS - ROSEWOOD/SPRING/MILLER/SAGE/WALNUT
DRIVER: CATHERINE "JOJO" PIERSON EFFECTIVE DATE:  AUGUST 15, 2016

BUS #9 TIME  TIME

1 ROSEWOOD/JENNYS 6:45 1 WALNUT/HAZELNUT 2:25 1:25

2 SHADOW/SPRING 6:48 2 395 SAGE LN 2:28 1:28

3 MILLER/MCCART 6:53 3 SAGE/SADDLEHORN 2:30 1:30

4 MILLER/N. COUNTRY DR 6:56 4 ROSEWOOD/JENNYS 2:34 1:34

5 395 SAGE LN 7:00 5 SHADOW/SPRING 2:37 1:37

6 SAGE/SADDLEHORN 7:03 6 MILLER/MCCART 2:41 1:41

7 WALNUT/HAZELNUT 7:10 7 MILLER/N. COUNTRY DR 2:43 1:43

ROUTE #102 FHS - HARDIE/CEDAR/STEVENS/W. PRAIRIE
DRIVER: TIERA MCELROY EFFECTIVE DATE:  AUGUST 15, 2016

BUS #3 TIME  TIME

1 HARDIE/DIANE 6:53 1 HARDIE/DIANE 2:26 1:26

2 CEDAR/SILVERLACE 6:56 2 CEDAR/SILVERLACE 2:29 1:29

3 SHADOW/STEVENS 7:01 3 SHADOW/STEVENS 2:33 1:33

4 JENNYS/W. PRAIRIE 7:03 4 JENNYS/W. PRAIRIE 2:36 1:36

ROUTE #103 FHS - W. FERNLEY/SANDIA/FREMONT
DRIVER: JESSICA KINSETH EFFECTIVE DATE:  AUGUST 15, 2016

BUS #2 TIME  TIME

1 MAIN/MARIE 6:39 1 MAIN/MARIE 2:29 1:29

2 STOCK/MARGARET 6:41 2 STOCK/MARGARET 2:31 1:31

3 DENNIS/TRUCKEE 6:43 3 DENNIS/TRUCKEE 2:34 1:34

4 NEWLANDS/JILL 6:51 4 NEWLANDS/JILL 2:41 1:41

5 SANDIA/ARROW 6:53 5 SANDIA/ARROW 2:43 1:43

6 GRANADA/FREMONT 6:55 6 GRANADA/FREMONT 2:46 1:46

7 FREMONT/VINE 6:57 7 FREMONT/VINE 2:48 1:48

ROUTE #104 FHS - SHADOW/JENNYS/FARM LN/PONDEROSA/COTTONWOOD
DRIVER: STEPHANIE CINKOVICH EFFECTIVE DATE:  AUGUST 15, 2016

BUS #8 TIME  TIME

1 COTTONWOOD/ELM 6:44 1 COTTONWOOD/ELM 2:24 1:24

2 SHADOW/ROSEWOOD 6:47 2 SHADOW/ROSEWOOD 2:28 1:28

3 JENNYS/DANIEL 6:53 3 JENNYS/DANIEL 2:31 1:31

4 ROAYL GLEN/PICETTI 6:57 4 ROAYL GLEN/PICETTI 2:34 1:34

5 FDR/FARM LN 7:02 5 FDR/FARM LN 2:37 1:37

FERNLEY AREA 2016/2017 SCHOOL BUS SCHEDULE
*** ALL STUDENTS NEED TO BE AT THEIR ASSIGNED STOPS FIVE (5) MINIUTES PRIOR TO THE 

SCHEDULED PICK UP TIME.  TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE IF ROUTING ISSUES 

ARISE. STUDENTS WILL BE NOTIFIED BY DRIVER IF A CHANGE IS NEEDED.  IF A SIGNIFICANT CHANGE IS 

NEEDED A NOTE WILL BE SENT HOME WITH YOUR STUDENT.            THANK YOU FOR YOUR 

UNDERSTANDING.

FERNLEY HIGH SCHOOL



ROUTE #105 FHS - DONNER TRAILS/INGLEWOOD/GOOD EARTH/WINTER
DRIVER: KATHY COAKLEY EFFECTIVE DATE:  AUGUST 15, 2016

BUS #7 TIME  TIME

1 MID INGLEWOOD 6:47 1 SHADOW/WINTER 2:25 1:25

2 EMIGRANT/ELLICE 6:51 2 6TH/B ST 2:30 1:30

3 TAMSEN/NV. PACIFIC 6:54 3 7TH/E ST 2:32 1:32

4 7TH/E ST 7:02 4 MID INGLEWOOD 2:37 1:37

5 6TH/B ST 7:05 5 EMIGRANT/ELLICE 2:40 1:40

6 SHADOW/WINTER 7:10 6 TAMSEN/NV. PACIFIC 2:41 1:41

ROUTE #106 FHS - FDR/AUTUMN WINDS/GREEN VALLEY/VILLA PK
DRIVER: JUDY ELLIS EFFECTIVE DATE:  AUGUST 15, 2016

BUS #6 TIME  TIME

1 FDR/BRUSH 6:34 1 FDR/VILLA PK 2:27 1:27

2 FDR/EVES 6:35 2 COOK/BRIERWOOD 2:32 1:32

3 FDR/GUSTAFSON 6:37 3 SCOTT/OPAL 2:35 1:35

4 FDR/VONNIE 6:38 4 RICCI/GARNET 2:38 1:38

5 FDR/RED ROCK 6:40 5 FDR/SUNFLOWER 2:42 1:42

6 N. FORK/ROUGE RIVER 6:42 6 FDR/RAINBOW 2:44 1:44

7 CLEARWATER/STILLWATER 6:45 7 2475 FDR 2:45 1:45

8 FDR/COUNTRY RANCH 6:47 8 FDR/COUNTRY RANCH 2:46 1:46

9 2475 FDR 6:48 9 N. FORK/ROUGE RIVER 2:48 1:48

10 FDR/RAINBOW 6:50 10 CLEARWATER/STILLWATER 2:51 1:51

11 FDR/SUNFLOWER 6:51 11 FDR/RED ROCK 2:53 1:53

12 RICCI/GARNET 6:54 12 FDR/VONNIE 2:55 1:55

13 SCOTT/OPAL 6:57 13 FDR/GUSTAFSON 2:56 1:56

14 COOK/BRIERWOOD 6:59 14 FDR/BRUSH 2:58 1:58

15 FDR/VILLA PK 7:02 15 FDR/EVES 3:01 2:01

ROUTE #107 FHS - GOLF COURSE/JESSICA
DRIVER: HEATHER BLENDER EFFECTIVE DATE:  AUGUST 15, 2016

BUS #5 TIME  TIME

1 JESSICA/EMIGRANT 6:50 1 JESSICA/EMIGRANT 2:33 1:33

2 DIVOT/N. PEPPER 6:56 2 DIVOT/N. PEPPER 2:39 1:39

3 DIVOT/MARY LOU 6:59 3 DIVOT/MARY LOU 2:42 1:42

4 N. BEN'S/WEDGE 7:02 4 N. BEN'S/WEDGE 2:44 1:44

ROUTE #108 FHS - REESE RIVER/RIVER RANCH
DRIVER: SHANNON OLIVER EFFECTIVE DATE:  AUGUST 15, 2016

BUS #4 TIME  TIME

1 REESE RIVER/JENNYS 7:01 1 REESE RIVER/JENNYS 2:30 1:30

2 RIVER RANCH/MEADOWS 7:03 2 RIVER RANCH/MEADOWS 2:33 1:33



ROUTE #109 FHS/SMS - NIXON/WADSWORTH
DRIVER: LISA MCNEILL EFFECTIVE DATE:  AUGUST 15, 2016

BUS #1 TIME  TIME

1 HILLSIDE/FREMONT CHURCH ST. 5:44 1 DOT-TRANSFER/WOODCHUCK 2:35 1:35

2 811 ARROW 5:49 2 LINCOLN HWY TRAILER PARK 2:40 1:40

3 705 ARROW 5:50 3 367 HILL RANCH RD 2:46 1:46

4 MOCCASIN/HOLLYWOOD 5:54 4 532 HILL RANCH RD 2:50 1:50

5 PYRAMID/STATE 5:59 5 545 HILL RANCH RD 2:54 1:54

6 BASIN/BUCKSKIN 6:03 6 MAIN/LINDA 3:09 2:09

7 SAGEBRUSH/BRADY 6:21 7 HWY 447/5TH ST. 3:12 2:12

8 PYRAMID/RAILROAD 6:24 8 PYRAMID/RAILROAD 3:15 2:15

9 HWY 447/5TH ST. 6:27 9 SAGEBRUSH/BRADY 3:18 2:18

10 MAIN/LINDA 6:29 10 BASIN/BUCKSKIN 3:37 2:37

11 545 HILL RANCH RD 6:44 11 PYRAMID/STATE 3:41 2:41

12 532 HILL RANCH RD 6:48 12 MOCCASIN/HOLLYWOOD 3:45 2:45

13 367 HILL RANCH RD 6:54 13 HILLSIDE/FREMONT CHURCH ST. 3:50 2:50

14 LINCOLN HWY TRAILER PARK 6:57 14 811 ARROW 3:55 2:55

15 DOT-TRANSFER/WOODCHUCK 7:04 15 705 ARROW 3:57 2:57

ROUTE #SN1 FHS - SPECIAL NEEDS
DRIVER: TERRI HERMAN EFFECTIVE DATE:  AUGUST 15, 2016

BUS #SN 1 TIME

**ALL TIMES & STOPS - TBA

ROUTE #SN2 FHS - SPECIAL NEEDS
DRIVER: GWEN MORESI EFFECTIVE DATE:  AUGUST 15, 2016

BUS #SN 2 TIME

**ALL TIMES & STOPS - TBA


